MARKET REPORT

6/2/2020
1540 Head

Yearling Steers

Str Yrl Xbred 2
Str Yrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Blk 1
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl BIk 7
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Blk 18
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Blk 6
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Bwf 1
Stryrl Mixed 8
Str Yrl Mixed 12
Stryrl Blk 6
Str Yrl Mixed 53
Stryrl Mixed 54
Str Yrl Mixed 44
Stryrl Mixed 6
StrYrl Blk 49
Stryrl Mixed 53
Str Yrl Mixed 12
Stryrl Blk 49
Str Yrl BIk 49
Stryrl Xbred 2
Str Yrl Char 1
Stryrl Mixed 11
Stryrl Bwf 1
Stryrl Mixed 9
Str Yrl Blk 37
Stryrl Hereford 15
Str Yrl Mixed 7
Stryrl Blk 3
Stryrl Blk 1
Stryrl Blk 2
Str Yrl Mixed 4
Stryrl Char 1
StrYrl Blk 2
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Mixed 4
Stryrl Blk 5
Stryrl Blk 6
Stryrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Mixed 3
Stryrl Mixed 2
Str Yrl Mixed 14
Stryrl Hereford 24
StrYrl Blk 14
Str Yrl Blk 8
Str Yrl Blk 1
Str Yrl Char 1
Str Yrl Xbred 1
Str Yrl Blk 3
Str Yrl Xbred 1
Str Yrl Blk 1

1370
1355
1280
1215
1209
1130
1094
1035
1028
1025
1025
1011
1009
1002
998
994
985
980
975
971
968
962
961
953
935
931
930
921
915
904
870
868
865
865
859
850
835
825
825
822
811
810
807
803
799
797
796
786
785
780
760
743
735
735

71.00 cwt
95.00 cwt
92.00 cwt
85.00 cwt
98.00 cwt
87.50 cwt
107.00 cwt
74.00 cwt
103.50 cwt
106.00 cwt
80.00 cwt
113.50 cwt
110.25 cwt
107.00 cwt
114.60 cwt
114.00 cwt
113.50 cwt
111.75 cwt
119.00 cwt
114.35 cwt
114.75 cwt
118.60 cwt
119.00 cwt
100.00 cwt
117.00 cwt
113.25 cwt
114.50 cwt
127.50 cwt
122.35 cwt
117.00 cwt
119.00 cwt
105.00 cwt
101.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
124.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
101.00 cwt
97.00 cwt
125.50 cwt
127.50 cwt
105.00 cwt
110.00 cwt
126.00 cwt
132.00 cwt
130.00 cwt
130.50 cwt
128.50 cwt
128.00 cwt
109.00 cwt
99.00 cwt
133.00 cwt
112.00 cwt
94.00 cwt



StrYrl Mixed
Stryrl Xbred

Str Yrl Bwf
Str Yrl Blk
Str Yrl Blk
Str Yrl Mixed
Stryrl Char

Str Yrl Mixed
Stryrl Mixed
Str Yrl Mixed
Stryrl Mixed

Str Yrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Str Yrl Blk
Stryrl Char
Str Yrl Blk
Stryrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Rwf
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk

StrYrl Mixed
StrYrl Xbred

Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Char
Stryrl Blk
Str Yrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Rwf
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Mixed
Stryrl Blk
Stryrl Red
Str Yrl Xbred
Stryrl Blk
Str Yrl Mixed
Str Yrl Blk

Steer Calves

Str Calf  Jersey
StrCalf  BIk
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733
733
720
715
712
712
701
699
696
694
692
685
681
680
680
675
670
665
660
659
655
648
646
645
644
644
640
629
620
615
610
605
595
590
580
576
575
570
566
551
548
545
520
515
500
497
490
483
460
420
390
361
345

700
641

132.50 cwt
82.00 cwt
102.00 cwt
122.00 cwt
134.00 cwt
109.00 cwt
141.50 cwt
134.00 cwt
142.00 cwt
137.00 cwt
139.00 cwt
101.00 cwt
138.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
90.00 cwt
138.00 cwt
89.00 cwt
143.00 cwt
133.00 cwt
146.00 cwt
129.50 cwt
139.00 cwt
142.00 cwt
140.00 cwt
108.00 cwt
145.00 cwt
72.00 cwt
136.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
143.00 cwt
118.00 cwt
143.00 cwt
41.00 cwt
73.00 cwt
152.00 cwt
152.00 cwt
155.00 cwt
108.00 cwt
151.00 cwt
161.00 cwt
151.00 cwt
155.00 cwt
51.00 cwt
154.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
131.25 cwt
165.50 cwt
111.00 cwt
87.00 cwt
325.00 hd
165.00 cwt
185.00 cwt
171.00 cwt

50.00 cwt
127.00 cwt



Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf
Str Calf

Mixed
Hereford
Blk

BIk

Blk
Mixed
Blk
Xbred
Jersey
Blk

Blk

Yearling Heifers

Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl
Hfr Yrl

Blk
Mixed
Blk
Char
BIk
Mixed
Mixed
Blk
BIk
Bwf
Mixed
Blk
BIk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mixed
Blk
Blk
Mixed
Char
Mixed
Blk
Bwf
Blk
Xbred
Xbred
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Xbred
BIk
Mixed
Bwf
Mixed
BIk
Bwf
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600
595
595
595
553
544
520
460
395
380
365

1350
1122
1015
995
925
896
890
875
866
850
838
833
793
790
775
765
738
737
726
725
723
711
710
701
700
690
678
664
658
645
628
605
602
593
580
580
577
570
560
548
525
525
520
515

138.00 cwt
120.00 cwt
137.00 cwt
132.00 cwt
145.00 cwt
151.00 cwt
139.00 cwt
142.00 cwt
225.00 hd

152.00 cwt
149.00 cwt

70.00 cwt
84.00 cwt
77.00 cwt
97.00 cwt
55.00 cwt
98.00 cwt
101.00 cwt
105.00 cwt
102.00 cwt
102.00 cwt
110.00 cwt
108.00 cwt
111.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
111.00 cwt
111.00 cwt
112.00 cwt
119.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
118.50 cwt
117.00 cwt
109.00 cwt
114.00 cwt
118.00 cwt
117.50 cwt
121.00 cwt
119.00 cwt
80.00 cwt
80.00 cwt
117.50 cwt
121.00 cwt
125.00 cwt
130.00 cwt
124.00 cwt
127.00 cwt
110.00 cwt
130.00 cwt
61.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
119.00 cwt
126.00 cwt
115.00 cwt
128.00 cwt



Hfr Yrl Bwf

Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Char
Hfr Yrl Char
Hfr Yrl Xbred
Hfr Yrl Blk
Hfr Yrl Blk

Heifer Calves

Hfr Calf Bwf
Hfr Calf Bwf
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf  Mixed
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf  Mixed
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Hfr Calf Bk
Hfr Calf BIk
Bull Calves
Bull Calf Char
Bull Calf Gwf
Bull Calf Bwf
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Blk
Bull Calf Char
Bull Calf Char
Bull Calf Blk

Bred Heifers

Bred Hfr BIk
Bred Hfr  Xbred

Cows

Cow Hereford
Cow Mixed
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475
455
421
400
400
390
334
305
285
255
205
205

645
645
635
583
572
545
518
456
410
400
387
368
340
273
115
105
100
100

1010
835
765
655
600
595
545
483
458
380
165
160

1135
680

1555
1454

138.00 cwt
122.00 cwt
143.00 cwt
155.00 cwt
133.00 cwt
110.00 cwt
163.00 cwt
161.00 cwt
520.00 hd
300.00 hd
410.00 hd
425.00 hd

79.00 cwt
123.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
122.00 cwt
129.00 cwt
131.50 cwt
133.50 cwt
130.00 cwt
135.00 cwt
140.00 cwt
137.00 cwt
138.00 cwt
500.00 hd
330.00 hd
375.00 hd
325.00 hd
190.00 hd

81.00 cwt

95.00 cwt
117.00 cwt
119.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
122.00 cwt
121.00 cwt
147.00 cwt
163.50 cwt
149.00 cwt
300.00 hd
330.00 hd

800.00 hd
475.00 hd

67.00 cwt
65.00 cwt



Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow

Bulls

Bull
Bull

Blk
BIk
Blk
Hereford
Mixed
BIk
Blk
Blk
Mixed
Red
Mixed
Bwf
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Bwf
Blk
BIk
Blk
Mixed
Blk
Hereford
Hereford
BIk
Blk
Blk
Mixed
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Xbred
Rwf
Mixed
Xbred
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mixed
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Mixed
Xbred
Blk
Char
BIk

Blk
Mixed
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1360
1360
1335
1315
1307
1300
1280
1270
1254
1250
1248
1235
1230
1230
1218
1210
1205
1195
1185
1168
1160
1160
1158
1153
1150
1150
1115
1108
1105
1100
1095
1095
1085
1080
1080
1065
1045
1038
1036
1017

985

984

980

972

960

924

900

885

849

820

815

800

655

2165
1985

65.00 cwt
71.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
5.00 cwt
70.79 hd
67.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
63.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
63.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
66.00 cwt
69.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
64.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
63.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
68.00 cwt
64.50 cwt
68.00 cwt
63.00 cwt
66.00 cwt
64.00 cwt
66.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
71.00 cwt
54.00 cwt
67.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
56.00 cwt
60.00 cwt
66.00 cwt
64.00 cwt
56.00 cwt
74.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
65.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
63.00 cwt
61.00 cwt
62.00 cwt
88.50 cwt
76.11 hd
68.00 cwt
59.00 cwt
45.73 hd
75.00 cwt
68.00 cwt
82.00 cwt

82.00 cwt
89.00 cwt



Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull

Bwf
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Xbred
Blk
Blk
Char
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1855
1735
1527
1495
1485
1450
1305
1195
1135
1105
1075

898

795

87.00 cwt
87.00 cwt
79.50 cwt
82.00 cwt
60.00 cwt
81.00 cwt
78.00 cwt
77.00 cwt
66.00 cwt
41.00 cwt
68.00 cwt
61.00 cwt
91.00 cwt















Mixed PAIR 3 1380 84.06 1,160.00
BIk PAIR 1 1300 77.69 1,010.00
















































